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Example 1:

Original Fund
Investment Choices

Fund A

Fund B

Fund C

Fund D

Brethren in Christ 403(b) Plan
Example of Automatic Account Investment Rebalancing

Fund Allocation
Original Fund Percentage
Allocation On Rebalance Date
Percentage 06/15/20XX
20% 21%
30% 24%
30% 34%
20% 21%
100% 100%

Difference
Original Fund Allocation
Vs
Fund Allocation
at Rebalance Date
-1%

*5%

-4%

-1%

*Rebalance executed on 06/15/20XX since Fund B exceed 5% rebalance threshold

Example 2;

Qriginal Fund

Investment Choices

Fund A

Fund B

Fund C

Fund D

Fund Allocation
Original Fund Percentage
Allocation On Rebalance Date
Percentage 06/15/20XX
20% 20%
30% 26%
30% 33%
20% 21%
100% 100%

Difference
Original Fund Allocation
Vs
Fund Allocation
at Rebalance Date
0%

4%

-3%

-1%

Rebalance not executed on 06/15/20XX since no funds exceed 5% rebalance threshold

Fund Allocation

After Rebalance

20%

30%

30%

20%

100%

Fund Allocation

After Rebalance

20%

26%

33%

21%

100%




Mail to:

Brethren in Christ Pension Fund
431 Grantham Road
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Brethren in Christ 403(b) Plan Automatic Account Investment Rebalancing Election Form

Account Information

Name Social Security Number | Account Number(s)

| elect to have my Brethren in Christ 403(b) account(s) automatically rebalanced to the investment
choices and allocation percentages | selected on the BIC 403(b) Plan Employer TSA and Employee Salary
Reduction TSA Investment Election Form. Automatic rebalancing will remain in effect until | give the
Brethren in Christ 403(b) Plan Administrator written notice to terminate.

Automatic rebalancing will be executed semi-annually on approximately June 15 and December 15 of
each year. The rebalance threshold will be 5%. Prior to rebalancing, the BIC 403(b) Plan will calculate
the market value of each fund holding in your account(s) and the percentage allocation of each fund
holding to the total market value of your account(s). If the difference between the percentage allocated
to your investment holdings on the day of rebalancing is greater than 5%, when compared to the
original percentage allocations you selected on the BIC 403(b) Plan Employer and Employee Salary
Reduction TSA Investment Election Form, rebalancing will occur (see Brethren in Christ 403(b) Plan
Example of Automatic Account Investment Rebalancing).

The Brethren in Christ 403(b) Plan does not make any recommendations regarding purchases or sales of
any of the Plan’s investment choices. | understand that selecting automatic rebalancing does not
guarantee profits, nor does it assure that | will not have losses.

Signature

Account Holder Date























